1
SUNWAY MLCC DATASHEET
General Purpose MLCC MC/MH X7R
Capacitance ：100pF to 22µF
Sizes ：01005 /0201 /0402 /0603 /0805 /1206 /1210
Rated Voltage：6.3 V to 50V
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
CATALOGUE

Product Specification General Purpose MLCC MC/MH X7R 0100 to 1210
www.sz-sunway.com 1
1. ORDERING INFORMATION
SCOPE
This specification describe MC/MH
X7R series chip capacitors with
lead-free terminations
ORDERING INFORMATION-GLOBAL PART NUMBER
All part numbers are identified by the series, size, tolerance,
TC material, packing style, voltage, process code,
termination and capacitance value.
APPLICATIONS
 PCs, Hard disk, Game PCs
 DVDs, Video camera
 Data processing
 Halogen Free compliant
GLOBAL PART NUMBER
MC XXXX X XXX X XXX X X X X
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
(1) SERIES
MC：Commodity
MH：High capacitance(>=1uF)
MV：High voltage
MQ：High frequency
MS：Soft termination
MA：Automotive
FEATURES
 Supplied in tape on reel
 Nickel-barrier end termination
 RoHS compliant
 Halogen Free compliant
(2) SIZE-INCH
0100(01005) /0201 /0402 /0603 /0805 /1206 /1210
(3) T.C.C
A：X5R
B：X7R
C：NPO
F：Y5V
X：X6S
Y：X7S
Z：X7T
(4) CAPACITANCE
2 significant digits + number of zeros
The 3rd digit signifies the multiplying factor,
and letter R is decimal point;
Example: 103 = 10 x 103 = 10,000 pF = 10 nF
(8) THICKNESS
2：0.2mm
3：0.3mm
5：0.5mm
6：0.6mm
7：0.7mm
8：0.8mm
9：0.85mm
A：1.00mm
B：1.25mm
C：1.6mm
D：2.0mm
E：2.5mm
F：3.2mm
M：1.15mm
N：1.35mm
Q：1.5mm
R：1.8mm
S：2.8mm
(5) TOL
A：±0.05pF
B：±0.1pF
C：±0.25pF
D：±0.5pF
G：±2%
J：±5%
K：±10%
M：±20%
Z：+80-20%
(6) RATED VOLTAGE
2 significant digits + number of zeros
The 3rd digit signifies the multiplying factor,